BID SUMMARY City of Yakima - Jeld-Wen Frontage Improvements Project				ENGINEERS ESTIMATE		Granite Northwest, Inc. Yakima, WA		Ken Leingang Excavating, Yakima, WA		Columbia Asphalt & Yakima, WA		Belsaas & Smith Ellensburg, WA		
CITY PROJECT NO. 2120														
ITEM	BID SECURITY					5% BID BOND		5% BII	5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND		5% BID BOND	
NO.	ITEM	QTY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	
1	SPCC PLAN	1	LS	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$172.00	\$172.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	
2	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$8,400.00	\$8,400.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$21,385.00	\$21,385.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	
3	PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL (Min. Bid \$15,000)	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$24,500.00	\$24,500.00	\$31,570.00	\$31,570.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	
4	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	1	LS	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION, INCL HAUL	1140	CY	\$10.00	\$11,400.00	\$15.00	\$17,100.00	\$15.25	\$17,385.00	\$20.40	\$23,256.00	\$34.00	\$38,760.00	
6	CONTROLLED DENSITY FILL	12	CY	\$75.00	\$900.00	\$150.00	\$1,800.00	\$160.00	\$1,920.00	\$180.00	\$2,160.00	\$178.00	\$2,136.00	
7	CONSTRUCTION GEOTEXTILE FOR UNDERGROUND DRAINAGE	105	SY	\$15.00	\$1,575.00	\$8.00	\$840.00	\$8.50	\$892.50	\$9.00	\$945.00	\$5.00	\$525.00	
8	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE	799	TON	\$15.00	\$11,985.00	\$25.00	\$19,975.00	\$24.00	\$19,176.00	\$21.00	\$16,779.00	\$31.00	\$24,769.00	
9	ASPHALT TREATED BASE	772	TON	\$80.00	\$61,760.00	\$59.00	\$45,548.00	\$56.85	\$43,888.20	\$60.00	\$46,320.00	\$63.00	\$48,636.00	
10	HOT MIX ASPHALT , CLASS 1/2", PG 64-28	398	TON	\$90.00	\$35,820.00	\$83.00	\$33,034.00	\$80.50	\$32,039.00	\$78.00	\$31,044.00	\$93.00	\$37,014.00	
11	STORM WATER TREATMENT SYSTEM	1	EA	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,500.00	\$9,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$10,843.00	\$10,843.00	
12	3/4" - 2" CRUSHED WASHED STONE	17	CY	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$60.00	\$1,020.00	\$70.00	\$1,190.00	\$80.00	\$1,360.00	\$52.00	\$884.00	
13	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE, 8 inch	50	LF	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$38.00	\$1,900.00	\$32.00	\$1,600.00	\$33.50	\$1,675.00	\$24.00	\$1,200.00	
14	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE STORM SEWER PIPE, 12 inch	10	LF	\$40.00	\$400.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$23.00	\$230.00	\$22.00	\$220.00	\$56.00	\$560.00	
15	CORRUGATED POLYETHYLENE PERF. STORM SEWER PIPE, 12 inch	65	LF	\$50.00	\$3,250.00	\$22.00	\$1,430.00	\$25.50	\$1,657.50	\$27.00	\$1,755.00	\$31.00	\$2,015.00	
16	ADJUST MANHOLE	3	EA	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$710.00	\$2,130.00	\$440.00	\$1,320.00	
17	ADJUST VALVE BOX	3	EA	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	\$420.00	\$1,260.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	
18	CATCH BASIN TYPE 1	1	EA	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$550.00	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00	
19	RECTANGULAR FRAME & HERRINGBONE GRATE	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$210.00	\$210.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	
20	CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE (FOR TRENCH BACKFILL)	2	TON	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$50.00	\$14.00	\$28.00	\$55.00	\$110.00	\$70.00	\$140.00	
21	CEMENT CONCRETE BARRIER CURB AND GUTTER	120	LF	\$30.00	\$3,600.00	\$18.00	\$2,160.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$3,000.00	\$21.00	\$2,520.00	
22	MONUMENT CASE & COVER	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$470.00	\$470.00	
23	CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 1	2	EA	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,240.00	\$2,480.00	\$2,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	
24	REMOVE AND RELOCATE UTILITY POLE	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,280.00	\$4,280.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00	
25	REPAIR OR REPLACEMENT	1	FA	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	
	TOTAL				\$200,940.00		\$179,879.00	+	\$193,236.20	\$10,000.00	\$220,309.00	Ψ10,000.00	\$261,192.00	

CITY ENGINEERS REPORT

COMPETITIVE BIDS WERE OPENED ON JUNE 11, 2009. ALL BIDS HAVE BEEN REVIEWED BY THIS OFFICE. I RECOMMEND THE CONTRACT BE AWARDED TO:

Granite Northwest, Inc.





AWARD MADE BY CITY MANAGER

CITY OF YAKIMA

Jeld-Wen Frontage Improvements Project

6TH AVENUE - RIVER ROAD INTERSECTION NORTH

PROJECT NO. 2120

DATE: June 11, 2009

SHEET 1 of